Lease therefor, on August 20, 2024 at 9:45 a.m., at the New
York State Supreme Court, Kings County, at the foot of the
steps of the courthouse that faces and is located at 360 Adams
Street, Brooklyn, New York 11201, in satisfaction of an indebt-
edness of the Shareholder to the Corporation of $164,473.02 (One
Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three
Dollars and 02/100) that is due, owed and payable through July
16, 2024, in connection with the Shareholder’s obligations under
the Proprietary Lease and with respect to the Shareholder’s
violation(s) thereof.

The Apartment is being sold in its “AS IS” condition.